rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) 48 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): FEMTOLINK BIOTECHNOLOGIES LLC	Z. Name and address of receiving party (**)				
Execution Date(s): October 16, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,019 10/966,012	Name: ISTA S.p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: VIA SAN MARTINO 12-12/A City: MILANO State: Country: Italy Zip: 20122 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached: This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 2 patents involved:				
Name: Shawn P. Foley LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title				
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6346 Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 Email Address: sfoley@idlkm.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Shawn P. Foley				
9. Signature: Signature Signature Shawn P. Foley - 33,071 Name of Person Signing	April 1, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

LDLKM

PATENT REEL: 015996 FRAME: 0045 -16-03 07:25A InterLink Associates Inc.

NULYZY P.2

.

Δ	22	IG	N8	ИĒ	NT	l .

Docket Number (Optional)

WHEREAS, FerntoLink Biotechnologies LLC, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 11930 Heritage Oak Place, Suite 5, Auburn, California 95603, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignments recorded at reel 012229 of frame 0263, reel 012799 of frame 0609, reel 012626 of frame 0108, and at reel 012804, of frame 0272, of the following Provisional Patent Applications for United States Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therain:

LDLKM

	Filed	inventor(s)	Title
Appin No. 60/264.273	April 17, 2001	Scott A. Young. James K. Petell. Nicholas P. Everett	METHODS FOR MASS SPECTROMETRY DETECTION AND QUANTIFICATION OF SPECIFIC TARGET PROTIENS IN COMPLEX BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES
60/284,713	April 18, 2001	Scott A. Young. James K. Petell Nicholas P. Everett	METHODS FOR MASS SPECTROMETRY DETECTION AND QUANTIFICATION OF SPECIFIC TARGET PROTIENS IN COMPLEX BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES
60/284,237	April 17, 2001	Nicholas P. Everett James K. Petell	DETECTION AND QUANTIFICATION OF PRION ISOFORMS IN NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES USING MASS SPECTROMETRY
60/284.705	April 18, 2001	Nicholas P. Everatt James K. Petell	DETECTION AND QUANTIFICATION OF PRION ISOFORMS IN NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES USING MASS SPECTROMETRY

WHEREAS, ISTA, S.p.A. a corporation of Italy, located and doing business at Via San Martino, 12, 1-20122, Mileno, Italy is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered theraby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said FemtoLink Blotachnologies LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ISTA, S.p.A., the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid provisional patent applications, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including, without limitation, all applications and patents for said inventions claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional patent applications and patents, such applications presently including priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional patent applications, such applications presently including PCT/US02/12012 and PCT/US02/12014, Argentinian Patent Application Nos. 020101402 and 020101404, and Chilean Patent Application Nos. 0768-2002 and 0769-2002, all of the aforesaid applications having been filed on April 17, 2002, and any application claiming priority on the basis of the aforesaid PCT applications, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said Invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein.

457784_1 DOC

2004

:-16-03 07:25A InterLink Associates Inc.

NO.927 P.3

ост 16 12:23PM

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 015996 FRAME: 0047